
EL COMANDANTE - December 10, 2006 - Race 4
STAKES Copa Citgo Grade 1 - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward
One And Three Sixteenth Miles On The Dirt
Purse: $50,000 Added
Available Money: $50,000
Value of Race: $50,000 1st $29,000, 2nd $10,000, 3rd $5,000, 4th $3,000, 5th $2,000, 6th $1,000
Weather: Rainy Track: Muddy
Off at: 3:21 Start: Good for all

Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Odds Comments
9
7
4
5
8
6
2
3
1

Truly Frisky (Castro, Edwin)
Crustaceo (Santiago, Javier)
Miracle Painting (Bisono, John)
Black Giant (Diaz, Juan)
Wekend Winner (ARG) (Feliciano, Alexis)
El Patriota B. (Beato, Inoel)
Fifth Edition (Jaramillo, Emisael)
Dr. Fox (Rivas, Angel)
Kylemore Abbey (Velazquez, John)

118
122
118
118
122
118
122
118
122

L
L
L
L
L
L
L
L
L

9
7
4
5
8
6
2
3
1

3
5
8
7
4
1
9
2
6

2Head

71 1/2

89

5Head

41/2

11

9
31

6Head

31/2

6Head

87

41 1/2

7Head

21/2

9
1Head

5Head

4Head

2Head

64

3Head

712

5Head

8
1Head

---

12

24

415

31 1/2

67 1/2

51/2

72

8
---

14 1/4

27

3Neck

416 1/4

53/4

612 3/4

798 3/4

8
---

7.30
11.90
0.70*
2.80

14.45
14.20
24.35
71.55
4.75

chased, led, drew off
quick move, led, secon
best of others
stalked, bid, weakened
stalked pace, weakened
chased, weakened
failed to menace
eased, distanced
pulled up

Fractional Times: 24.36 49.46 1:13.53 1:38.37 Final Time: 1:57.70

Winner: Truly Frisky, Dark Bay or Brown Colt, by Frisk Me Now out of P. J.'s Day, by Demaloot Demashoot. Foaled Mar 26, 2003 in Florida.
Breeder: Carol R. Dender & Martin Friedman. Winning Owner: Establo Hermosura

Total WPS Pool: $83,883
Pgm Horse Win Place

9 Truly Frisky 16.60 8.60
7 Crustaceo 12.70
4 Miracle Painting

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2 Exacta 9-7 262.20 6,361
$1 Superfecta 9-7-4-5 593.65 5,681

Trainers: 9 - Capote, Gaston; 7 - Perez, Manuel; 4 - Jimenez, Jose; 5 - Ameglio, Jorge; 8 - Arango, Roberto; 6 - Jimenez, Juan; 2 - Sano, Antonio; 3 -
Bartoli, Jose; 1 - Santiago, Arderson

Owners: 9 - Establo Hermosura; 7 - Fanucci Racing, Inc.; 4 - Establo Caridad, Inc.; 5 - Stud Los Cascabeles; 8 - Stud Punta Barco; 6 - Establo Nani B; 2 -
Monumental Racing LLC; 3 - Stud La Marea; 1 - Carlos Oyola Stable;

Footnotes
TRULY FRISKY chased, led outside, drew off. CRUSTACEO stalked pace, quick move, led briefly, second best. MIRACLE PAINTING no rally, best of
others. BLACK GIANT stalked pace, bid, weakened. WEKEND WINNER (ARG) stalked pace, weakened. EL PATRIOTA B. chased, weakened. FIFTH
EDITION failed to menace. DR. FOX weakened, eased, distanced. KYLEMORE ABBEY close up, pulled up.

Copyright 2006 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.


