## EL COMANDANTE - December 10, 2006 - Race 4

STAKES Copa Citgo Grade 1 - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward

One And Three Sixteenth Miles On The Dirt

Purse: \$50,000 Added Available Money: \$50,000

Value of Race: \$50,000 1st \$29,000, 2nd \$10,000, 3rd \$5,000, 4th \$3,000, 5th \$2,000, 6th \$1,000

Weather: Rainy Track: Muddy Off at: 3:21 Start: Good for all



Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt M/E	P	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
9	Truly Frisky (Castro, Edwin)	118 L	9	3	2 <sup>Head</sup>	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	4 <sup>Head</sup>	1 <sup>2</sup>	1 <sup>4 1/4</sup>	7.30	chased, led, drew off
7	Crustaceo (Santiago, Javier)	122 L	7	5	7 <sup>1</sup> 1/2	6 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>4</sup>	2 <sup>7</sup>	11.90	quick move, led, secon
4	Miracle Painting (Bisono, John)	118 L	4	8	89	8 <sup>7</sup>	64	4 <sup>15</sup>	3 <sup>Neck</sup>	0.70*	best of others
5	Black Giant (Diaz, Juan)	118 L	5	7	5 <sup>Head</sup>	4 <sup>1</sup> 1/2	3 <sup>Head</sup>	3 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>16</sup> 1/4	2.80	stalked, bid, weakened
8	Wekend Winner (ARG) (Feliciano, Alexis)	122 L	8	4	4 <sup>1/2</sup>	7 <sup>Head</sup>	7 <sup>12</sup>	6 <sup>7 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>3/4</sup>	14.45	stalked pace, weakened
6	El Patriota B. (Beato, Inoel)	118 L	6	1	1 <sup>1</sup>	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	5 <sup>Head</sup>	5 <sup>1/2</sup>	6 <sup>12 3/4</sup>	14.20	chased, weakened
2	Fifth Edition (Jaramillo, Emisael)	122 L	2	9	9	9	8	$7^{2}$	$7^{98\ 3/4}$	24.35	failed to menace
3	Dr. Fox (Rivas, Angel)	118 L	3	2	3 <sup>1</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>	8	8	71.55	eased, distanced
1	Kylemore Abbey (Velazquez, John)	122 L	1	6	6 <sup>Head</sup>	5 <sup>Head</sup>				4.75	pulled up

Fractional Times: 24.36 49.46 1:13.53 1:38.37 Final Time: 1:57.70

Winner: Truly Frisky, Dark Bay or Brown Colt, by Frisk Me Now out of P. J.'s Day, by Demaloot Demashoot. Foaled Mar 26, 2003 in Florida.

Breeder: Carol R. Dender & Martin Friedman. Winning Owner: Establo Hermosura

**Total WPS Pool: \$83.883** 

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
9	Truly Frisky	16.60	8.60	\$2 Exacta	9-7	262.20	6,361
7	Crustaceo		12.70	\$1 Superfecta	9-7-4-5	593.65	5,681
4	Miracle Painting						

Trainers: 9 - Capote, Gaston; 7 - Perez, Manuel; 4 - Jimenez, Jose; 5 - Ameglio, Jorge; 8 - Arango, Roberto; 6 - Jimenez, Juan; 2 - Sano, Antonio; 3 -

Bartoli, Jose; 1 - Santiago, Arderson

Owners: 9 - Establo Hermosura; 7 - Fanucci Racing, Inc.; 4 - Establo Caridad, Inc.; 5 - Stud Los Cascabeles; 8 - Stud Punta Barco; 6 - Establo Nani B; 2 -

Monumental Racing LLC; 3 - Stud La Marea; 1 - Carlos Oyola Stable;

## **Footnotes**

TRULY FRISKY chased, led outside, drew off. CRUSTACEO stalked pace, quick move, led briefly, second best. MIRACLE PAINTING no rally, best of others. BLACK GIANT stalked pace, bid, weakened. WEKEND WINNER (ARG) stalked pace, weakened. EL PATRIOTA B. chased, weakened. FIFTH EDITION failed to menace. DR. FOX weakened, eased, distanced. KYLEMORE ABBEY close up, pulled up.

Copyright 2006 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.